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#
Services and Resources When do I consult your team? What do I need to know NOW? Where would I find more info?

1 Human Resources

Hiring and Benefits                                                         

Payroll                                                                               

OneTRU.ca                                           

TRUemployee                                         

Lifeworks Counselling Service                                                                                        

Human Resources Building                                          

HumanResources@tru.ca                                                  

Sessionals@tru.ca                                                   

HROfficers@tru.ca

2
Writing Centre and Math 

Help Centre

Academic Writing & Citation Support   

Writing Resources                                         

Grammar and Punctuation                        

Academic Integrity Workshops                                      

Tutors and Appointments                                                                                         

Writing Centre: OM 1411                                           

writing_ctr@tru.ca                                               

Jenna Goddard: jegoddard@tru.ca                                                

Math Help Centre: HOL 304                                                                          

3 Health and Wellness

Counselling Services                                 

Health Services                                                                                  

Sexualized Violence Prevention and 

Response

TRU Counselling Services: OM 1631                                 

TRU Health Services: OM 1463                                    

Campus Security: HOL 128; 250-828-5033                         

Amber Huva: ahuva@tru.ca                             

Meaghan Haggerty: mhagerty@tru.ca

4 Diversity and Equity

Student Affairs                                     

Early Alert                                      

Academic Integrity                                      

Office of Student Affairs: OM 1631                      

studentaffairs@tru.ca                                               

Marian Anderberg: manderberg@tru.ca
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5
Career and                          

Experiential Learning

WorkStudy Program                                 

Service Learning                                                  

Co-operative Education                 

Experience More Volunteerism            

Job Fair

Faculty of Student Development: OM 1631          

Shawn Read, Chair, Career & Experiential 

Learning: sread@tru.ca

6 Library

Liaison Librarians                                     

Library Spaces                                          

Library Services                                       

Library Resources

Main Library (A-P)                                                                       

House of Learning (Q-Z)                                                

Law Library (K)                                               

Williams Lake Library                                  

Elizabeth Rennie: erennie@tru.ca

7
Bookstore and                    

Print Services

Bookstore: Textbook Adoption                                

Custom Publication                                        

E-book & Open Source Options               

Textbook Rental and Buyback        

Office Keys and Parking Passes                                                 

Print Services: Digital Printing 

Requests                 

Bookstore: Campus Activity Centre (CAC)             

Randy Matter: rmatter@tru.ca                                         

Jon Mackintosh: jmackintosh@tru.ca                

Gina Parker: gparker@tru.ca                                                                      

Print Services: OM1206

8 Indigenous Education

The Coyote Project                          

Indigenization Initiatives                   

Knowledge Makers                                                 

All My Relations Network

Cplul'kw'ten: The Gathering Place                      

Tina Matthew: tmatthew@tru.ca                  

Vernie Clement: vclement@tru.ca
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9 TRU World

International Student Services         

International Student Advisors                               

Study Abroad

TRU World:International Building, 3rd Floor                                                    

Donna McGrath: dmcgrath@tru.ca                                                             

Staffen Liu Calver: sliucalver@tru.ca

10 Intercultural Learning

Student Demographics                         

Intercultural Understanding              

Intercultural Resources                                          

Intercultural Support                                       

Professional Development

Intercultural Learning: House 4                                                                               

Amie McLean: amclean@tru.ca

11 Accessibility Services

Student Success Courses (STSS)                  

Pack Academic Edge(PACE)  

Supplemental Learning

Accessibility Services

Accessibility Services: OM 1631                        

as@tru.ca

Sarah Walz: swalz@tru.ca                                             

Katie Thomson: kthomson@tru.ca          

12
Copyright and 

Intellectual Property

Copyright and Fair Dealing                  

Image Sources

Intellectual Property Office: 

copyright@tru.ca                                                             

Danielle Collins: dcollins@tru.ca              

Patrice Hall: phall@tru.ca                                                  

Blake Hawkins: bhawkins@tru.ca
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13 Educational Technology

Learning Technologies                         

Moodle: 

Course Creation

Assessment

Gradebook                                                             

Learning Technology and Innovation Team: 

TRU Open Learning                                                            

Brian Lamb: blamb@tru.ca                                

Matthew Stranach: mstranach@tru.ca

14
TRU Students' Union 

(TRUSU)

Back to School BBQ                                           

TRUSU Room Bookings                                                    

Common Voices Lecture Series                               

Pride Parade                                                   

Movie Nights                                                    

Common Grounds Coffee Shop

Students' Union Building                                              

info@trusu.ca                                                 

Nathan Lane: nlane@tru.ca

15
TRU Faculty Association          

(TRUFA)

Collective Agreement                             

Salary and Working Conditions        

TRUFA Contract Faculty Handbook       

College Pension Plan             

Faculty Association: House 1                                                   

trufa.ca                                                                   

Tara Lyster: tlyster@tru.ca                                 

Mike Looney: mlooney@tru.ca

16 Wellness Centre

Stress Management                                                 

Nutrition                                                

Sleep Resources                                                                 

Weekly Events and Activities

The Wellness Centre: OM 1479                                   

Chelsea Corsi: ccorsi@tru.ca
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17
Health, Safety, and 

Environment

Working and Learning Safely                                     

Occupational Health and Safety                                    

Fire Drills                                                            

TRU Security                                                    

Ergonomic Assessment

Office of Safety and Emergency 

Management: Human Resources Building                                                

osem@tru.ca                                                    

Sarah Martin: samartin@tru.ca

18 Research

Research Day: Sept. 20                                    

Faculty Funding Opportunities                       

Research Week                                                  

TRU Undergraduate Research & 

Innovation Conference  

Research and Graduate Studies: CT 225                                             

research@tru.ca

Building Names and Abbreviations                                                           
Campus Activity Centre (CAC)                                                                               

Centre for Excellence in Learning and Teaching (CELT) OL349                                                                     

Clocktower (CT)                                                                                                     

Cplul'kw'ten: The Gathering Place                                                                     

House of Learning (HOL)                                                                                 

Human Resources and Sustainability (HR)                                                        

Main Library  (L)                                                                                 Campus Map                                                                                                                               

Old Main (OM)                                                                                                                                                 

BC Open Learning (OL)                                                                                                                   

Students' Union Building / TRUSU (CAC)                                                                                               

TRUFA Faculty Association (House 1)
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